
Bid Details/बडबड ववरणववरण

Bid End Date/Time/बडबड बंदबंद होनेहोने कक तारखतारख//समयसमय 07-01-2025 14:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/बडबड खुलनेखुलने कक

तारखतारख//समयसमय
07-01-2025 14:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/बडबड पेशकशपेशकश

वैधतावैधता ((बंदबंद होनेहोने कक तारखतारख सेसे))
60 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मंालयमंालय//रायराय काका नामनाम Ministry Of Chemicals And Fertilizers

Department Name/वभागवभाग काका नामनाम Department Of Chemicals And Petrochemicals

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन काका नामनाम Hindustan Organic Chemicals Limited

Office Name/कायालयकायालय काका नामनाम Ambalamugal,ernakulam

Item Category/मदमद केटेगरकेटेगर Custom Bid for Services - AMC CCTV SYSTEM

Similar Category/समानसमान णेीणेी Customized AMC/CMC for Pre-owned Products

Contract Period/अनुबंधअनुबंध अविधअविध 1 Year(s)

Years of Past Experience Required for

same/similar service/उहंउहं//समानसमान सेवाओंसेवाओं केके िलएिलए

अपेतअपेत वगतवगत अनुभवअनुभव केके वषवष
3 Year (s)

Past Experience of Similar Services

required/इसीइसी तरहतरह कक सेवाओंसेवाओं काका पछलापछला आवयकआवयक

अनुभवअनुभव हैहै
Yes

MSE Exemption for Years Of

Experience/अनुभवअनुभव केके वषवष सेसे एमएसईएमएसई छूटछूट// and

Turnover//टनओवरटनओवर केके िलएिलए एमएसईएमएसई कोको छूटछूट ाा हैहै
Yes

Startup Exemption for Years Of

Experience/अनुभवअनुभव केके वषवष सेसे टाटअपटाटअप छूटछूट// and

Turnover// टनओवरटनओवर केके िलएिलए टाटअपटाटअप कोको छूटछूट ाा हैहै
Yes

Document required from seller/वेतावेता सेसे मांगेमांगे

गएगए दतावेज़दतावेज़

Experience Criteria,Bidder Turnover,Certificate (Requested

in ATC),Additional Doc 1 (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc

2 (Requested in ATC)

*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /

Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his

eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by

the buyer

Bid Number/बोली मांक (बड संया):

GEM/2024/B/5743114

Dated/दनांक : 24-12-2024

Bid Document/ बडबड दतावेज़दतावेज़

1 / 7



Do you want to show documents uploaded

by bidders to all bidders participated in

bid?/

Yes

Bid to RA enabled/बडबड सेसे रवसरवस नीलामीनीलामी सयसय कयाकया No

Type of Bid/बडबड काका कारकार Single Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications

during technical evaluation/तकनीकतकनीक मूयांकनमूयांकन केके

दौरानदौरान तकनीकतकनीक पीकरणपीकरण हेतुहेतु अनुमतअनुमत समयसमय
2 Days

Estimated Bid Value/अनुमािनतअनुमािनत बडबड मूयमूय 1

Evaluation Method/मूयांकनमूयांकन पितपित Total value wise evaluation

Arbitration Clause No

Mediation Clause No

Bid Details/बडबड ववरणववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमडईएमड ववरणववरण

Required/आवयकता No

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी ववरणववरण

Required/आवयकता No

MII Compliance/एमआईआईएमआईआई अनुपालनअनुपालन

MII Compliance/एमआईआई अनुपालन Yes

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई खरदखरद वरयतावरयता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरद वरयता Yes

1. If the bidder is a Micro or Small Enterprise as per latest definitions under MSME rules, the bidder shall be

exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and "Experience Criteria" subject to meeting of

quality and technical specifications. If the bidder is OEM of the offered products, it would be exempted from the

"OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of quality and technical specifications. In case any

bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his eligibility

for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer.

2. If the bidder is a Startup, the bidder shall be exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and

"Experience Criteria" subject to their meeting of quality and technical specifications. If the bidder is OEM of the

offered products, it would be exempted from the "OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of

quality and technical specifications. In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria,

the supporting documents to prove his eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer.

3. Years of Past Experience required: The bidder must have experience for number of years as indicated above in

bid document (ending month of March prior to the bid opening) of providing similar type of services to any

2 / 7



Central / State Govt Organization / PSU. Copies of relevant contracts / orders to be uploaded along with bid in

support of having provided services during each of the Financial year.

4. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as

defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued

by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned

Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference for services, the bidder must be the Service

provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the

bid in respect of the offered service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Service Provider (s) has/have quoted price

within L-1+ 15% of margin of purchase preference /price band as defined in the relevant policy, then 100% order

quantity will be awarded to such MSE bidder subject to acceptance of L1 bid price. The buyers are advised to

refer to the OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for compliance of Concurrent application of Public

Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012 and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in

India) Order, 2017. Benefits of MSE will be allowed only if the credentials of the service provider are validated on-

line in GeM profile as well as validated and approved by the Buyer after evaluation of submitted documents.

5. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Service Provider (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+ 15% of margin of purchase

preference /price band as defined in the relevant policy, then 100% order quantity will be awarded to such MSE

bidder subject to acceptance of L1 bid price.

6. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and

for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.

This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any

impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of

quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and

based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process.

7. Past Experience of Similar Services: The bidder must have successfully executed/completed similar Services

over the last three years i.e. the current financial year and the last three financial years(ending month of March

prior to the bid opening): -

1. Three similar completed services costing not less than the amount equal to 40% (forty percent) of the

estimated cost; or

2. Two similar completed services costing not less than the amount equal to 50% (fifty percent) of the estimated

cost; or

3. One similar completed service costing not less than the amount equal to 80% (eighty percent) of the estimated

cost.

Excel Upload Required/एसेलएसेल मम अपलोडअपलोड कएकए जानेजाने कक आवयकताआवयकता :

AMC CCTV SYSTEM - 1735018839.xlsx

Additional Qualification/Data Required/अितरअितर योयतायोयता //आवयकआवयक डेटाडेटा

Introduction about the project /services being proposed for procurement using custom bid

functionality:1735017455.pdf

Instruction To Bidder:1735017467.pdf

Pre Qualification Criteria ( PQC ) etc if any required:1735017483.pdf

Scope of Work:1735017453.pdf

Payment Terms:1735017461.pdf

Project Experience and Qualifying Criteria Requirement:1735017473.pdf

GEM Availability Report ( GAR):1735017484.pdf

Buyer's Competent Authority Approval:1735017525.pdf

Undertaking of Competent Authority is mandatory to create Custom Bid for Services. Please

download standard format document and upload:1735017930.pdf

Custom Bid For Services - AMC CCTV SYSTEM ( 1 )

Technical Specifications/तकनीकतकनीक विशयाँविशयाँ

3 / 7



Specification Values

Core

Description /Nomenclature of Service Proposed for procurement using custom bid

functionality

AMC CCTV

SYSTEM

Regulatory/ Statutory Compliance of Service YES

Compliance of Service to SOW, STC, SLA etc YES

Addon(s)/एडऑनएडऑन

Additional Specification Documents/अितरअितर विशविश दतावेज़दतावेज़

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परेषतीपरेषती//रपोटगरपोटग अिधकारअिधकार

S.No./..

सं.सं.

Consignee

Reporting/Officer/

परेषतीपरेषती//रपोटगरपोटग

अिधकारअिधकार

Address/पतापता

The quantity

of

procurement

"1" indicates

Project

based or

Lumpsum

based hiring.

Additional

Requirement/अितरअितर
आवयकताआवयकता

1 Naseema A P
682302,HOCL AMBALAMUGAL

ERNAKULAM
1 N/A

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/ेताेता ाराारा जोड़जोड़ गईगई बडबड कक वशेषवशेष शतशत

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The buyer can increase or decrease the contract quantity or contract duration up to 25

percent at the time of issue of the contract. However, once the contract is issued, contract quantity or

contract duration can only be increased up to 25 percent. Bidders are bound to accept the revised

quantity or duration

2. Generic

Shelf Life: The Product/Spare parts to be supplied as part of the services must have minimum

NA

Shelf Life. On the date of supply, minimum

NA

usable shelf life should be available / balance.

3. Purchase Preference (Centre)

Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as

defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated

23.03.2012 issued by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent

Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference,

the bidder must be the manufacturer of the offered product in case of bid for supply of goods. Traders are

4 / 7



excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises. In respect of bid

for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary

evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the offered product or service. If

L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+ 15% of margin of purchase

preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller shall be given opportunity to match L-1

price and contract will be awarded for percentage of 15% of total value.

4. Service & Support

AVAILABILITY OF OFFICE OF SERVICE PROVIDER: An office of the Service Provider must be located in the

state of Consignee. DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE TO BE SUBMITTED.

5. Service & Support

Dedicated /toll Free Telephone No. for Service Support : BIDDER/OEM must have Dedicated/toll Free

Telephone No. for Service Support.

6. Service & Support

Escalation Matrix For Service Support : Bidder/OEM must provide Escalation Matrix of Telephone Numbers

for Service Support.

7. Past Project Experience

Proof for Past Experience and Project Experience clause: For fulfilling the experience criteria any

one of the following documents may be considered as valid proof for meeting the experience criteria:a.

Contract copy along with Invoice(s) with self-certification by the bidder that service/supplies against the

invoices have been executed.b. Execution certificate by client with contract value.c. Any other document

in support of contract execution like Third Party Inspection release note, etc.Proof for Past Experience and

Project Experience clause: For fulfilling the experience criteria any one of the following documents may be

considered as valid proof for meeting the experience criteria:a. Contract copy along with Invoice(s) with

self-certification by the bidder that service/supplies against the invoices have been executed.b. Execution

certificate by client with contract value.c. Any other document in support of contract execution like Third

Party Inspection release note, etc.

8. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

Comprehensive AMC of CCTV Systems covering the following:

The present CCTV Surveillance system installed covers Administrative Block, Se
curity gates, Time office and Production control room and several plant areas (t
otal 32 cameras at different locations). All the items in the CCTV surveillance sy
stem installed, like Honeywell fixed IP cameras, 16 channel NVR, 32” Inch LED
Monitor, 4/6 TB HDD(TOSHIBA),Connectors, accessories and cables etc related t
o CCTV system shall be maintained by the contractor with periodic maintenanc
e i.e. once in three months. The detailed specifications of items are mentioned i
n Annexure –II.

SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

1. Periodic maintenance once in three months

2. Quarterly maintenance report shall be submitted to the concerned officer.

3. The contractor shall attend to breakdown calls on urgent basis, within
24 Hrs.

4. Free replacement should be provided in case of any fault/failure in any items/p
arts related to CCTV System .The spares replaced must be equivalent in perfor

5 / 7



mance of existing parts, preferably the same make.

5. Activities included in the periodic checking are

i) Camera Visibility Test

ii) NVR Recording Test

iii) NVR Configuration

iv) Disk error/HDD Capacity utilization.

.

9. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

10. Buyer Added Bid Specific Scope Of Work(SOW)

Text Clause(s)

Comprehensive AMC of CCTV Systems covering the following:

The present CCTV Surveillance system installed covers Administrative Block, Se
curity gates, Time office and Production control room and several plant areas (t
otal 32 cameras at different locations). All the items in the CCTV surveillance sy
stem installed, like Honeywell fixed IP cameras, 16 channel NVR, 32” Inch LED
Monitor, 4/6 TB HDD(TOSHIBA),Connectors, accessories and cables etc related t
o CCTV system shall be maintained by the contractor with periodic maintenanc
e i.e. once in three months. The detailed specifications of items are mentioned i
n Annexure –II.

SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

1. Periodic maintenance once in three months

2. Quarterly maintenance report shall be submitted to the concerned officer.

3. The contractor shall attend to breakdown calls on urgent basis, within
24 Hrs.

4. Free replacement should be provided in case of any fault/failure in any items/p
arts related to CCTV System .The spares replaced must be equivalent in perfor
mance of existing parts, preferably the same make.

5. Activities included in the periodic checking are

i) Camera Visibility Test

ii) NVR Recording Test

iii) NVR Configuration

iv) Disk error/HDD Capacity utilization.

Disclaimer/अवीकरणअवीकरण

6 / 7



The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent

Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses

on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in

the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and

conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and

resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of

bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum

issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to

exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any

Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.

5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.

6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.

7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.

8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)

9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.

10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.

11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.

12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.

13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.

14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

15. Any ATC clause in contravention with GeM GTC Clause 4 (xiii)(h) will be invalid. In case of multiple L1

bidders against a service bid, the buyer shall place the Contract by selection of a bidder amongst the L-1

bidders through a Random Algorithm executed by GeM system.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of

this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in

the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer

is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to

such representations.

This Bid is governed by the General Terms and Conditions/सामाय िनयम और शत, conditons stipulated in Bid and

Service Level Agreement specific to this Service as provided in the Marketplace. However in case if any condition

specified in General Terms and Conditions/सामाय िनयम और शत is contradicted by the conditions stipulated in

Service Level Agreement, then it will over ride the conditions in the General Terms and Conditions.

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which

shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to

undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क सामाय शत के खंड 26 के संदभ म भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के बडर से खरद

पर ितबंध के संबंध म भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी बडर इस िनवदा म बड देने के िलए तभी पा होगा

जब वह बड देने वाला सम ािधकार के पास पंजीकृत हो।बड म भाग लेते समय बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी

गलत घोषणा कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को तकाल समा करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क कानूनी कारवाई

का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/धयवादधयवाद---

7 / 7


